Royal 3inc.

Bill to: RGL SPECIALTY SERVICES, LLC po box 656 , Green Bay, WI, 54306 Invoice Date: 02/12/2024 Invoice #: 31484-43353 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 03/12/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
02/10/2024		1500 DONALD ST GREEN BAY, WI 54303 - 9151 Youree Dr SHREVEPORT, LA 71115			
			1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

TOTAL		
\$2,500.00		

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

Page 1 Feb 9, 2024	Rate Confirmation	Shipment ID PC 31484-43353
	RGL Specialty	/ Services, LLC
	1401 State St, Gree	• n Bay, WI 54304, USA • • E: rgl-carriersolutions@rgllogistics.com
Route	Pickup • Feb 10, 2024 06:00 Apt Delivery • Feb 12, 2024 07:00 - 15:00 FCFS	RGL 1500 DONALD ST GREEN BAY, WI 54303 Mandy Pickup # 71570510 • 9,SUGLCV,R,WHT,20,50,-,1572 (44200 rolls) Everything Marketing 9151 Youree Dr SHREVEPORT, LA 71115 Delivery # 85294677 • 9,SUGLCV,R,WHT,20,50,-,1572 (44200 rolls)
Items	9,SUGLCV,R,WHT,20,50,-,1572 RGL (GREEN BAY, WI) > Everything Marketing (44200 rolls - Gross Weight: 44,200	SHREVEPORT, LA)
Equipment	Van - dry 53 ft	
Carrier	ZIGI FREIGHT INC P: (630) 485-7370 • F: (630) 485-6980	Joey 3214655667
Rate	Freight - flat 1.0 x \$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Total	\$2,500.00
leaving. 2. Trucker T	s are required to count and verify shipment before ools tracking is required on all loads over 200 miles	loading. If discrepancies are found the driver must call RGL prior to 8. Failure to accept tracking prior to pickup will result in Carrier being ngent on the carrier accurately tracking the load through Truckertools.
If there is 3. Any deter ensure th send to yo 4. Due to th	no Trucker Tools tracking, detention may not be paid ntion at a shipper or receiver must be communicated e ability to submit for customer approval. Time sta our direct RGL contact or to rgl-carriersolutions@rgllc	I to RGL a minimum of 30 minutes prior to detention time starting, to mped BOL is required to submit for detention compensation. Please gistics.com ne spoofing, etc.) we want to remind all carriers to always reach out
 All claims By signing 	must be resolved within 30 days. RGL reserves the ri	ght to deduct the amount of a claim from Carrier's freight charges. v qualified to provide the transportation services contemplated herein,

- 7. Carrier must provide a signed POD and Invoice to receive payment. Payment is made within 30 days of receipt of paperwork. Preferred email is billing@rglspecialty.com.
- 8. Double brokering is prohibited. If Carrier re-brokers or double brokers the load Carrier's freight payment is null and void, and they may owe damages to RGL.
- 9. Lumper receipts must be received within 24 hours for reimbursement. Please send to your direct RGL contact or to rgl-carriersolutions@rgllogistics.com

Shipment ID 31484-43353

All Carrier Payments are processed through **TriumphPay.com**

Please register online in order to receive payments:

- 1. Go to secure.TriumphPay.com
- 2. Register your company
- 3. Connect with "RGL Specialty Services, LLC"
- 4. Add your payment information
- 5. Control your money!

🖶 TriumphPay

Get Paid Now!

Login to TriumphPay.com to set up your default payment method.

<u>Joey Cimbaljevic</u> CARRIER representative signature

RGL representative signature

		colorestation is an interaction by the second second static or second	and the second	a manager and a second s	071570510
Shipped Date 2/9/2024 5:12 PM	Carrier / Ve	hicle ID TY SERVICES 289472	STCC 2621345		Page 1 of 1
eals	Rout		2021343	- diama and	
and the second s	-	the second secon	SEND FREIGHT	BILL TO:	
ES hip From BIL 150	Ilerud Escar CANABA, M LERUD U.S. PRO 00 DONALD ST EEN BAY, WI 543	I 49829 DD HOLDING LLC	PO BOX	D U.S. PROD HOLDIN 8811 3URG, OH 45343	G LLC
Note the St. A sec.		line provident of	and the second states and the second states and the	and a start of the	
top 1 9151 Yo	i ng Marketin uree Dr ort, LA 71115			Additional Instructions	
Order / Item	Units /Pkgs	Weight Product Ib/(kg)		Customer PO	Freight
003168996 / 1		89 / (20,089.1) STERLING® (cle ID: 0000348164	JLTRA GLOSS COVER WEB Stencil: REF:PO#640	62212195	PPD
				Del#:	85294677 10
Load Totals: Units/Pkgs Gross	<u>30 / 30</u> 44,289	WEIGHT SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION THE APPLICABLE WEIGHING BUREAU ACCORDING TO AGREEMENT.	BY consignee without recourse of carrier shall not make delive	sons of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment I'the consignor, the consignor shall sign the fol y of this shipment without payment of freight a (Signature of Cosignor) between two ports by a carrier by wat	lowing statement. The and all other lawful charges.
the second state and the second state	390	Substitution of rail and/or trailer on f carriage for motor carrier shipments	lading shall state wheth	between two ports by a carrier by wat er it is "carrier's or shipper's weight." d for this shipment conform to the sp	

Scanned with CamScanner

any time interested in all or any of Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set shipment, or (2) in the applicable n	nor a co assification a parent good o said carrier (th grees to carry t agreed, as to e said property, t t forth (1)h Off	and the tariffs in effect on t profer, except as noted (contents netword carrier being understood in to its usual place of delivery at sa sach carrier of all or any of said pro- that every service to be performe ficial, Southern, Western and Jino	The bioperty name nerein, a he date of the issue of the and condition of contents of pac throughout this contract as mea throughout this contract as destination, if on its route, of operty over all or any portion of d hereunder shall be subject to is Freight Classification in effect	Ining any person or corporation in possession of therwise to deliver to another carrier on the route said route to destination, and as to each party at at the terms and conditions of the Unform	
Shipped Date 2/9/2024 5:12 PM	Carrie	terms and conditions are hereby	ions of the said bill of lading set. agreed to by the shipper and ac	forth in the classification or tariff which governs SHIPMEN SHIPMEN	NT TO BE
Seals	KGL SF	PECIALTY SERVICES Route:	289472	2621345	Page
Ship From BIL 150	CANAB		And	SEND FREIGHT BILL TO: BILLERUD U.S. PROD HOLDING LI PO BOX 8811 MIAMISBURG, OH 45343	LC
Stop 1 Of 1 Shrevepo	ing Mark Jree Dr ort, LA 71:			Notes: See Manifest for Additional Instructions	
Order / Item	Jnits Pkgs	Weight	Product	The state of the second second second	
		Weight Ib/(kg)		Customer PO	Fre
0003168996 / 1	30 4 30 4	44,289 / (20,089.1) Article ID: 0000348	104		PPD 294677 10
0003168996 / 1	the second second second	Article ID: 0000348	2-12-24	Stencil: REF: PO#6408 Del#: 85	
	the second second second	Article ID: 0000348	VERIFICATION BY	Stencil: REF: PO#6408 Del#: 85	294677 10
oad Totals:	30 .	Article ID: 0000348	VERIFICATION BY GHING BUREAU GHING BUREAU	Stencil: REF: PO#6408 Del#: 85.	294677 10
oad Totals: Units/Pkgs	30 / 30	Article ID: 0000348	VERIFICATION BY GHING BUREAU izement.	Stencil: REF: PO#6408 Del#: 85	Avered to the second The rundic Charges.